COMPACT SAW MOTORS
Asynchronous three-phase and single-phase
INDEX
1. Motor designation
1.1         Motor Name Plate
1.2         Measures and Temperatures mentioned in the catalogue
Page 2
Page 2

12. Exit shaft representation Page 15
13.      Special Executions Page 16
14.      How to order Page 16
1. MOTOR DESIGNATION:
H71a 2 SE  230/400V.50hz.
H80M 4 SEF  240/415V.50hz.
H90S 2 SEM  400/695V.50hz.
H100L 4 SEP  380/660V.50hz.
MOTOR SUPPLY VOLTAGE
(The mentioned tensions are the standard European ones.
We have any problems in supplying saw motors with other
tensions for working in countries all over the world).
MOTOR TYPE
SE = asynchronous three-phase
SEF=asynchronous three-phase with dc brake
SEP=asynchronous three-phase with pneumatic
brake
SEM= asynchronous single phase
SEMF=asynchronous single phase with dc brake
SEMP=asynchronous single phase with pneumatic
brake
NUMBER OF POLES
2 poles = 3000 rpm at 50hz./3400rpm at 60hz.
4 poles = 1500 rpm at 50hz./1700rpm at 60hz.
MOTOR FRAME
1.1 Motor Name Plate
RPM
1 indicates that the motor is single –phase
3 indicates that the motor is three-phase
Serial Number
Here we can indicate some other motor features (e.g. type
of shaft, type of mounted capacitor,  brake voltage, etc.)
Motor Name
Production Date
Drawn amp
Hz
Protection Insulation class
1.2 Measures and Temperatures in the catalogue
 In this catalogue temperatures are all expressed in Celsius degrees (C= Celsius). For converting Celsius
temperatures into Fahrenheit temperatures, this is what you have to do:
 multiply your Celsius temperature by 9
  divide the result by 5
 add 32
 In this catalogue, measures are all expressed in millimetres. 1” corresponds to 25,4 millimetres.
Back to Index 2
2. COMPACT SAW MOTORS- GENERAL FEATURES
Asynchronous three-phase and single-phase motors with compact dimensions  have  been   studied   for
all    those   applications  in   which   an  high    output   but   limited dimensions   are  requested. They are suitable